WA307

WATERWAYS CONSERVATION ACT 1976

WATERWAYS CONSERVATION AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1996

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Waterways Conservation Amendment Regulations 1996.

Schedule 1 amended

2. Schedule 1 to the Waterways Conservation Regulations 1981* is amended by deleting Forms 9 and 10 and substituting the following forms—

Form 9

Waterways Conservation Act 1976

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT INSPECTOR

on	certify that: was appointed as an inspector under the Waterways on Act 1976, to exercise his powers in
	(area)
Affix photograph here	Signature of Authorized officer of the Water and Rivers Commission*
	the Management Authority*
	(*delete as appropriate)
	Signature of Inspector
	Form 10 Waterways Conservation Act 1976
	CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT HONORARY WARDEN
subject to any l	was appointed on warden under the Waterways Conservation Act 1976 and, imitations shown on the reverse side of this certificate, is tercise the powers of any honorary warden under the Act in the
Affix photograph here	Signature of Authorized officer of the Water and Rivers Commission* the
	(*delete as appropriate) Signature of honorary warden

Note: Certificate to be produced on request.

(Reverse of Form 10)

The authority of the person named in this certificate as an honorary warden is limited to the area shown, and to the doing of all or any of the following things:

[* Published in Gazette 14 July 1981, pp. 2843-62. For amendments to 24 January 1996 see 1994 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 320, and Gazette 29 December 1995.]

By His Excellency's Command,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.